General Description
The MAX5891 advanced 16-bit, 600Msps, digital-to-
analog converter (DAC) meets the demanding perfor-
mance requirements of signal synthesis applications
found in wireless base stations and other communica-
tions applications. Operating from +3.3V and +1.8V
supplies, the MAX5891 DAC supports update rates of
600Msps using high-speed LVDS inputs while consum-

DAC with LVDS Inputs
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-3542; Rev 0; 2/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX5891EGK -40°C to +85°C 68 QFN-EP** G6800-4
MAX5891
+1.2V
REFERENCE
REFIO
DACREF
FSADJ
CLK
INTERFACE
600MHz
16-BIT DACLATCHLVDS
RECEIVER
D0–D15
LVDS DATA
INPUTS
POWER
DOWN
PD
CLKP
CLKN
OUTP
OUTN
Functional Diagram
PART
RESOLUTION
(BITS)
UPDATE RATE
(Msps)
LOGIC INPUT
MAX5889* 12 600 LVDS
MAX5890* 14 600 LVDS
MAX5891 16 600 LVDS
Selector Guide
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
**EP = Exposed paddle.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.